Trade and other payables 895 201 98
Derivative liabilities
Foreign exchange forward contracts-buy foreign currency (592) – –
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (Liabilities) 303 201 98

As at 31 March 2022 USD Euro Other
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables 151 264 5
Balance in EEFC account 119 – –
Derivative assets
Foreign exchange forward contracts-sell foreign currency – – –
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (Assets) 270 264 5
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 826 207 246
Derivative liabilities
Foreign exchange forward contracts-buy foreign currency (524) – –
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (Liabilities) 302 207 246

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars/EURO or other currencies as at year end
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars /EURO or other currencies and affected
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Effect
Impact on Profit after tax

Increase Decrease
31 March 2023
10% movement
USD 27 (27)
Euro (15) 15
Others (7) 7

5 (5)

Effect
Impact on Profit after tax

Increase Decrease
31 March 2022
10% movement
USD (2) 2
Euro 4 (4)
Others (18) 18

(16) 16

Note 31 : Fair Value Measurements (Contd..)

Akzo Nobel India Limited Annual Report 2022-23148

NOTES (Contd..)
to Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts are in millions Indian H, unless otherwise stated)

iv.	 Price risk

	 The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance
sheet either as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in
equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the
Company.

	 The Company considers factors such as long term credit rating, tenor of investment, minimum assured return, monetary limits, etc.